TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PETRONAS

LUBRICANTS
ITALY

SELENIA STAR PURE ENERGY
PRODUCT CODE: 1413

APPLICATION

Synthetic lubricant designed for petrol engines that need products with a low ash content. It maximises the
characteristics of engines with high specific power, protects the parts mostly subjected to stress and helps to

keep modern catalysts clean.

SPECIFICATIONS

SAE 5W-40, APl SM/CF, ACEA C3, FIAT 9.55535-S2 CONTRACTUAL TECHNICAL REFERENCE N°F603.D08

TEST DESCRIPTION

TEST DESCRIPTION
APPEARANCE
DENSITY 15°C
VISCOSITY @ 100°C
VISCOSITY INDEX
FLASH POINT CI. O. C.
T.B.N.

POUR POINT

METHOD
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 2896
ASTM D 97

UNIT

g/lcm3

cSt

°C

mg KOH/g
°C

TYPICAL VALUE
B. &C.
0,852
14,3
175
> 200
>7
<-36

All technical data is provided for reference only.
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