

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS SELENIA STAR PURE ENERGY PRODUCT CODE: 1413

APPLICATION

Synthetic lubricant designed for petrol engines that need products with a low ash content. It maximises the characteristics of engines with high specific power, protects the parts mostly subjected to stress and helps to keep modern catalysts clean.

SPECIFICATIONS

SAE 5W-40, API SM/CF, ACEA C3, FIAT 9.55535-S2 CONTRACTUAL TECHNICAL REFERENCE N°F603.D08

TEST DESCRIPTION

TEST DESCRIPTION	METHOD	UNIT	TYPICAL VALUE
APPEARANCE			B. & C.
DENSITY 15°C	ASTM D 4052	g/cm³	0,852
VISCOSITY @ 100°C	ASTM D 445	cSt	14,3
VISCOSITY INDEX	ASTM D 2270		175
FLASH POINT CI. O. C.	ASTM D 92	°C	> 200
T.B.N.	ASTM D 2896	mg KOH/g	> 7
POUR POINT	ASTM D 97	°C	<-36

All technical data is provided for reference only.

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

10/2008